□ USA: +1.949.535.0889                          □ Hangzhou: +86.571.8765.3886                          □ Taipei: +886.2.2964.3330
BDFS (MIDI) Bolt Down Fuse
Specifications:
• Ampere: 20A to 200A
• Voltage Rating: 32/48/72Vdc
• Interrupt Rating: 1,000A
• Operating Temperature: -40°C to 125°C
• Torque: 2.8 Nm
• Material: Zinc-Alloy
• Connections: Zinc-Alloy, 2xM6 Bolts
Dimensions:
□ USA: +1.949.535.0889                          □ Hangzhou: +86.571.8765.3886                          □ Taipei: +886.2.2964.3330
Time Current Characteristics:
  Opening Time Min/Max (seconds)
% of
Rating 23-125A 150-200A
75% - / - 360,000 / -
100% 360,000 / - - / -
110% 14,400 / - - / -
150% 90 / 3,600 - / -
200% 3 / 100 1 / 15
300% 0.3 / 3 - / -
350% - / - 0.3 / 5
500% 0.1 / 1 0.1 / 1
Product Information:
Part Number Voltage Rating Rated Current Cold Resistance
BDFS-020 32V/48V/72V 20A 2.25 mΩ
BDFS-023 32V/48V/72V 23A 2.25 mΩ
BDFS-025 32V/48V/72V 25A 2.21 mΩ
BDFS-030 32V/48V/72V 30A 2.03 mΩ
BDFS-040 32V/48V/72V 40A 1.55 mΩ
BDFS-050 32V/48V/72V 50A 1.25 mΩ
BDFS-060 32V/48V/72V 60A 1.10 mΩ
BDFS-070 32V/48V/72V 70A 0.95 mΩ
BDFS-080 32V/48V/72V 80A 0.90 mΩ
BDFS-100 32V/48V/72V 100A 0.70 mΩ
BDFS-125 32V/48V/72V 125A 0.50 mΩ
BDFS-150 32V/48V/72V 150A 0.40 mΩ
BDFS-175 32V/48V/72V 175A 0.30 mΩ
BDFS-200 32V/48V/72V 200A 0.20 mΩ